Prison Industry Enhancement Certification Program
Quarterly Report

STATISTICS FOR THE QUARTER ENDING JUNE 30, 2019

Gross Victims Room & Family Total Mandatory
Site Wages Programs** Board Support Total Taxes Deductions Net Wages Savings

Arizona Department 247,061 26,156 74,119 0 34,617 134,891 112,169 53,079
of Corrections

Arkansas 365,807 18,290 145,853 6,044 67,204 237,393 128,415 30,536
Department of
Corrections

California 164,596 28,108 28,108 18,859 24,077 99,153 65,443 37,357
Department of

Corrections and

Rehab

Colorado 198,430 39,686 39,686 13,684 3,570 96,626 101,804 40,120
Department of
Corrections

Federal Prison 755,491 37,775 373,412 0 42,098 453,284 302,207 0
Industries-Federal
BOP

Prison Rehab. 387,286 38,729 193,648 17,341 8,477 258,196 129,090 0
Industries &

Diversified

Enterprises

Georgia Department 119,962 11,998 23,993 0 5,085 41,076 78,886 23,993
of Corrections

Idaho Department of 265,891 13,298 66,473 0 38,387 118,158 147,733 40,422
Correction

Indiana Department 817,132 81,854 327,410 0 68,963 478,227 338,905 122,570
of Correction

lowa Department of 1,293,095 378,544 434,360 53,723 168,709 1,035,336 257,759 6,096
Corrections

Kansas Department 2,477,910 123,896 619,482 0 434,193 1,177,571 1,300,338 118,012
of Corrections

Louisiana 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Department of

Public Safety and

Corrs

Maine Department 2,465 123 285 123 0 531 1,934 0
of Corrections

**This figure may include court ordered restitution

This project is funded in part through a grant from the Bureau of Justice Assistance, Office of Justice Programs, US Department of Justice.
Neither the US Department of Justice nor any of its components operate, control, are responsible for, or necessarily endorse this project
including without limitation, its content, technical infrastructure, and policies and any services or tools provided.
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Maryland Division of 16,407 3,279 4,918 0 1,451 9,649 6,758 0
Correction

Minnesota 1,287,019 102,555 641,394 170,082 100,740 1,014,772 272,248 0
Department of
Corrections

Hennepin County 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Adult Correctional
Facility

Mississippi Prison 29,418 2,648 7,060 825 0 10,532 18,885 0
Industries Corp

Montana 543 73 244 54 54 426 117 12
Department of
Corrections

Nebraska 173,086 8,654 31,416 18,415 30,018 88,503 84,584 49,633
Department of

Correctional

Services

Nevada Department 67,543 3,377 19,925 0 0 23,302 44,241 0
of Corrections

New Hampshire, 58,317 2,916 32,074 0 509 35,499 22,818 34,990
Strafford County
Dept of Corrs

North Carolina 86,560 3,232 3,232 419 11,633 18,514 68,046 0
Department of
Correction

North Dakota Dept 309 15 135 81 0 232 77 19
of Corrs and
Rehabilitation

Oklahoma 118,615 5,931 45,312 0 22,060 73,303 45,312 18,125
Department of
Corrections

Oregon Corrections 200,833 10,042 144,205 2,296 4,078 160,621 40,212 0
Enterprises

South Carolina 1,575,084 283,532 273,868 68,549 49,565 675,515 899,569 157,508
Department of
Corrections

**This figure may include court ordered restitution



Site

South Dakota
Department of
Corrections

Tennessee
Rehabilitative
Initiative In Corr.
Board

Texas Board of
Criminal Justice

Utah Department of
Corrections

Utah County
Sheriff's Office

Wyoming
Department of
Corrections

Total
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Gross
Wages

234,610

961,757

285,846

251,248

282,250

12,724,571

Victims
Programs**

14,338

48,088

28,585

20,100

14,113

1,349,934

Room &
Board

95,589

336,615

140,043

126,240

182,079

4,411,177

**This figure may include court ordered restitution

Family
Support

14,338

26,254

411,088

Total Taxes

35,544

33,593

65

29,609

1,214,302

Total
Deductions

159,809

384,703

228,476

146,405

225,800

7,386,501

Net Wages
74,801

577,054

57,370

104,844

56,450

5,338,070

Mandatory
Savings

57,705

28,225

818,401





