Prison Industry Enhancement Certification Program Quarterly Report

STATISTICS FOR THE QUARTER ENDING JUNE 30, 2019

Site	Gross Wages	Victims Programs**	Room & Board	Family Support	Total Taxes	Total Deductions	Net Wages	Mandatory Savings
Arizona Department of Corrections	247,061	26,156	74,119	0	34,617	134,891	112,169	53,079
Arkansas Department of Corrections	365,807	18,290	145,853	6,044	67,204	237,393	128,415	30,536
California Department of Corrections and Rehab	164,596	28,108	28,108	18,859	24,077	99,153	65,443	37,357
Colorado Department of Corrections	198,430	39,686	39,686	13,684	3,570	96,626	101,804	40,120
Federal Prison Industries-Federal BOP	755,491	37,775	373,412	0	42,098	453,284	302,207	0
Prison Rehab. Industries & Diversified Enterprises	387,286	38,729	193,648	17,341	8,477	258,196	129,090	0
Georgia Department of Corrections	119,962	11,998	23,993	0	5,085	41,076	78,886	23,993
Idaho Department of Correction	265,891	13,298	66,473	0	38,387	118,158	147,733	40,422
Indiana Department of Correction	817,132	81,854	327,410	0	68,963	478,227	338,905	122,570
lowa Department of Corrections	1,293,095	378,544	434,360	53,723	168,709	1,035,336	257,759	6,096
Kansas Department of Corrections	2,477,910	123,896	619,482	0	434,193	1,177,571	1,300,338	118,012
Louisiana Department of Public Safety and Corrs	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Maine Department of Corrections	2,465	123	285	123	0	531	1,934	0

^{**}This figure may include court ordered restitution

This project is funded in part through a grant from the Bureau of Justice Assistance, Office of Justice Programs, US Department of Justice. Neither the US Department of Justice nor any of its components operate, control, are responsible for, or necessarily endorse this project including without limitation, its content, technical infrastructure, and policies and any services or tools provided.

Prison Industry Enhancement Certification Program Quarterly Report

STATISTICS FOR THE QUARTER ENDING JUNE 30, 2019

Site	Gross Wages	Victims Programs**	Room & Board	Family Support	Total Taxes	Total Deductions	Net Wages	Mandatory Savings
Maryland Division of Correction	16,407	3,279	4,918	0	1,451	9,649	6,758	0
Minnesota Department of Corrections	1,287,019	102,555	641,394	170,082	100,740	1,014,772	272,248	0
Hennepin County Adult Correctional Facility	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Mississippi Prison Industries Corp	29,418	2,648	7,060	825	0	10,532	18,885	0
Montana Department of Corrections	543	73	244	54	54	426	117	12
Nebraska Department of Correctional Services	173,086	8,654	31,416	18,415	30,018	88,503	84,584	49,633
Nevada Department of Corrections	67,543	3,377	19,925	0	0	23,302	44,241	0
New Hampshire, Strafford County Dept of Corrs	58,317	2,916	32,074	0	509	35,499	22,818	34,990
North Carolina Department of Correction	86,560	3,232	3,232	419	11,633	18,514	68,046	0
North Dakota Dept of Corrs and Rehabilitation	309	15	135	81	0	232	77	19
Oklahoma Department of Corrections	118,615	5,931	45,312	0	22,060	73,303	45,312	18,125
Oregon Corrections Enterprises	200,833	10,042	144,205	2,296	4,078	160,621	40,212	0
South Carolina Department of Corrections	1,575,084	283,532	273,868	68,549	49,565	675,515	899,569	157,508

^{**}This figure may include court ordered restitution

Prison Industry Enhancement Certification Program Quarterly Report

STATISTICS FOR THE QUARTER ENDING JUNE 30, 2019

Site	Gross Wages	Victims Programs**	Room & Board	Family Support	Total Taxes	Total Deductions	Net Wages	Mandatory Savings
South Dakota Department of Corrections	234,610	14,338	95,589	14,338	35,544	159,809	74,801	0
Tennessee Rehabilitative Initiative In Corr. Board	961,757	48,088	336,615	0	0	384,703	577,054	57,705
Texas Board of Criminal Justice	285,846	28,585	140,043	26,254	33,593	228,476	57,370	0
Utah Department of Corrections	251,248	20,100	126,240	0	65	146,405	104,844	0
Utah County Sheriff's Office	282,250	14,113	182,079	0	29,609	225,800	56,450	28,225
Wyoming Department of Corrections	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Total	12,724,571	1,349,934	4,411,177	411,088	1,214,302	7,386,501	5,338,070	818,401

^{**}This figure may include court ordered restitution